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2021 MHSAA Boys D3 State Meet - 3/26/2021 to 3/27/2021

Results
 
#1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BHCK1 1:34.97

Zexter, Colin 9 Schwab, Ethan 10

Zexter, Josh 12 Zhang, Andrew 12

25.35 24.65 21.6523.32

SPLK2 1:35.51

Faber, Sam 12 Cobb, Spencer 11

Brown, Charles 11 Wachter, Johnny 9

24.81 27.25 21.4721.98

EGR3 1:37.63

Turnage, Ted 10 Periard, Patrick 12

McCahill, Logan 10 Doctor, Reeve 12

25.38 27.60 21.9522.70

GRCH4 1:37.85

Sytsma, Ben 9 Haaksma, Jacob 12

O'Grady, Max 9 Rusticus, Ben 11

25.11 25.80 22.4324.51

HOLCH5 1:38.02

Kalkman, Colin 12 Horjus, Jackson 11

Koning, Daniel 12 VandenBrink, Corbin 12

23.99 27.17 22.3824.48

DCD6 1:38.40

Jonna, Michael 12 Ryan, Jacob 12

Krieger, Mayer 9 Kuang, Caden 11

26.16 24.77 22.8224.65

MILAN7 1:38.53

Heikka, Zachary 10 Dobrzanski, Andrew 11

Kennedy, Sam 9 Parris, Carson 12

25.28 25.18 22.8425.23

MARSH8 1:39.07

Korten, Jerome 11 Dent, Anthony 12

Turner, Nate 12 Culp, Isaac 11

26.21 26.61 22.3823.87

HAM9 1:39.10

Beatty, Isaac 12 Thomas, Blake 11

Bueschel, Lewis 11 Nyboer, Cole 12

25.10 27.88 22.1523.97

DEW10 1:39.24

Young, Zach 12 Schluckebier, Nate 12

Blair, Dillon 12 Davison, Ellis 12

25.41 27.38 23.2823.17

OTS11 1:39.94

Meyer, Bryce 9 Stender, Owen 12

Case, Tyler 12 Pompileo, Gage 11

28.04 25.55 22.1824.17

MANST12 1:40.67

Lampen, Alec 9 Lee, Zach 12

Adamczak, Trevor 10 Antal, Griffen 12

26.12 27.26 22.8224.47

STC13 1:41.10

Hack, Mitchell 11 Hack, Spencer 12

Likins, Max 12 Proctor, Colton 11

27.69 27.67 21.6624.08

PINCK14 1:43.07

Ray, Dylan 9 Richards, Ben 10

Ray, Tyler 11 Beckwith, Alex 12

28.74 30.22 21.9422.17

TRENT15 1:43.40

Pate, Carl 10 Boling-Hamer, Spencer 12

Alcantar, Enrique 10 Krause, Eli 12

27.98 26.91 23.7924.72

ETR16 1:43.55

Morgan, Keith 12 Jones, Avery 10

Ehrhardt, Alden 12 O'Brien, Tommy 11

27.33 28.95 22.7424.53

WAY17 1:43.78

Jenison, Zachery 10 Jenison, Sean 12

Vanbaal, Andrew 12 Sidebotham, Cooper 12

25.62 29.51 22.8725.78

DUN18 1:44.36

Keinath, Hadley 12 Atkinson, Ryan 12

Eastman, Drew 11 Borbely, Ean 11

25.37 30.18 23.8424.97

WILL19 1:44.61

Millerov, Bayley 12 Millerov, Brodey 10

Sinke, Ethan 12 Ritenour, Ky 12

27.41 28.01 22.1727.02

STJOE20 1:45.74

Bingaman, Luke 12 LaFlamme, Gabriel 12

Judge, Juswin 9 Moyer, Andrew 12

28.76 29.05 22.5125.42

EXGB21 1:45.78

Dowd, Connor 9 Woods, Andrew 11

Bebb, Caleb 12 Owen, Chance 10

28.66 27.43 23.5526.14

SOHV22 1:46.10

Meyer, Benjamin 10 Florey, Jacob 11

Callaghan, Patrick 12 Meyer, Jacob 10

27.66 30.10 22.1426.20

RIV23 1:47.60

Ziliak, Gavin 9 Rose, Gavin 12

Johnson, Ben 11 Pickell, Eric 12

29.73 29.46 24.2524.16

GRCC24 1:51.09

Cowden, Tommy 12 Grey, Joey 12

Lindemann, Charlie 9 Ryle, Cullen 12

28.95 30.62 23.4728.05

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

TRENT 12Boling-Hamer, Spencer1 1:42.21

23.45 25.75 26.3526.66

HOLCH 12Grasman, Joey2 1:42.40

23.17 26.02 26.5026.71

MAS 12Cantrell, Jonas3 1:42.49

22.97 25.24 26.3627.92

EGR 12Periard, Patrick4 1:44.21

24.18 26.36 26.5127.16

PNDP 12Gushman, Griffin5 1:44.31

24.15 26.03 27.3226.81

EGR 11Pontius, Kenny6 1:44.54

23.92 26.20 27.8826.54

EGR  9Kegle, Carter7 1:44.83

24.01 26.38 27.0827.36

MAS 11Boomer, Liam8 1:45.03

23.31 26.11 27.6927.92

MARSH 12Turner, Nate9 1:45.66

24.85 26.04 27.2427.53

SPLK 12Schock, Collin10 1:46.10

24.04 26.35 28.0127.70

GRCC 12Worthington, Sean11 1:46.75

23.66 26.48 28.6227.99

BHCK 12Wiater, James12 1:46.86

24.70 26.67 27.7327.76

BHCK 12Angileri, Ben13 1:47.86

24.79 27.43 27.6328.01

BCHC 10LaFleur, Justin14 1:48.25

24.88 27.10 28.2028.07

BHCK  9Farner, Will15 1:48.66

25.23 27.71 27.3628.36

DUN 12Keinath, Hadley16 1:48.78

24.79 27.43 28.0228.54

MANST 12Sullivan, Ben17 1:49.00

24.74 27.28 28.6028.38

STC 10Betcher, Jack18 1:49.27

25.92 27.99 27.0928.27

CHEL 11Olk, Parker19 1:49.57

24.68 27.67 28.9128.31

PLAIN 12Herbert, Jacob20 1:49.88

24.51 27.64 28.6229.11

ETR 12Ehrhardt, Alden21 1:50.27

25.36 27.42 28.7328.76

WILL 12Millerov, Bayley22 1:50.44

25.05 27.61 28.9628.82

EGR 10Turnage, Ted23 1:50.45

26.14 28.20 27.6928.42

ALMA  9Chiodini, Jack24 1:50.95

25.27 27.86 28.7629.06

APCAB 9Bylow, Drew25 1:51.29

25.41 27.54 29.3229.02

HAM 12Stutler, Heath26 1:51.48

25.47 27.83 29.1129.07

MANST 11Thompson, Seth27 1:51.70

25.12 27.47 30.3528.76

DEW 11Sackett, Cooper28 1:52.15

24.56 27.94 29.9429.71

PNDP 11Dupuis, Anthony29 1:52.63

25.49 27.90 30.7528.49

PINCK 11Dickey, Merek30 1:53.17

26.04 28.57 28.7829.78

MILAN 12Parris, Carson31 1:55.60

26.12 28.95 30.1530.38

 
#3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MILAN 11Dobrzanski, Andrew1 1:50.07

24.00 28.64 27.1030.33

GRCH 12Haaksma, Jacob2 1:53.94

25.36 29.71 27.1731.70

EGR 10McCahill, Logan3 1:55.17

24.92 28.65 27.6533.95

GRCC 12Fetterhoff, Eli4 1:57.78

25.07 30.78 28.9832.95
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BHCK 12Zexter, Josh5 1:58.07

24.44 30.47 29.5733.59

SPLK 12Faber, Sam6 1:59.08

25.09 29.89 28.5235.58

MARY 12Decator, John7 2:00.18

24.40 31.11 27.6337.04

PLAIN 12Viviano, Isaac8 2:00.28

25.67 32.02 28.7233.87

HOLCH 10Hoeksema, Christian9 2:01.48

26.13 30.33 28.6936.33

EGR 12Jung, Max10 2:01.57

25.35 30.34 28.0037.88

DEW 12Blair, Dillon11 2:02.85

24.33 31.90 29.1437.48

BHCK 12Zhang, Andrew12 2:02.96

26.77 31.10 28.2636.83

MANST 12Lee, Zach13 2:03.25

25.91 32.68 30.1534.51

EXGB 11Woods, Andrew14 2:03.43

26.73 32.26 28.2536.19

DCD  9Krieger, Mayer15 2:03.63

26.32 31.48 28.7537.08

DEW 12Young, Zach16 2:03.97

25.79 32.99 28.8036.39

TRENT 10Alcantar, Enrique17 2:04.47

25.35 31.40 28.5439.18

MANST 9Lampen, Alec18 2:05.39

26.47 31.06 28.1939.67

WILL 10Millerov, Brodey19 2:06.29

26.45 33.07 31.2635.51

OTS  9Meyer, Bryce20 2:06.45

27.92 31.06 29.0438.43

PINCK  9Ray, Dylan21 2:11.20

27.69 33.99 31.0738.45

 
#4  Boys 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DCD 12Ryan, Jacob1 20.58

SPLK 11Brown, Charles2 20.71

MAS 12Williams, Gabe3 21.68

EGR 12Laham, Will4 21.78

ALL 10Smith, Titus5 21.79

CHAR 12Hammons, Aidan6 21.90

GRCH 9Sytsma, Ben7 21.91

HAM 11Boehm, Zachary*8 22.04

SPLK 9Wachter, Johnny*8 22.04

PNDP 12Boehme, Lars*10 22.07

HOLCH 11Assink, Blake*10 22.07

LUD 12Rohrer, Chazz12 22.15

STC 11Proctor, Colton13 22.29

GRCH 11Foll, Luke14 22.32

MILAN 10Heikka, Zachary15 22.40

LUD 12Walls, Evan16 22.41

PINCK 12Beckwith, Alex17 22.60

ADR 12Ranta, Drew18 22.66

BCHC 11Patty, Cole*19 22.81

ETR 10Jones, Avery*19 22.81

COR 10Kerry, Grant21 22.91

MARSH 11Eshius, Marcos22 22.99

MCHS 12Blackstock, Ian23 23.06

STJOE 12Moyer, Andrew24 23.29

ALL 11Hammer, Ian25 23.37

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

EGR 11Bayer, Charley1 490.75

EGR 12Kirchgessner, Billy2 472.90

CHEL  9Brown, Mitch3 450.05

BCJG 12Post, Trevor4 411.00

HOLCH 11Nykamp, Sam5 392.75

BCJG 11Miller, Jamie6 392.60

GRCC  9Schwallier, Will7 391.85

MCHS 12Blackstock, Ian8 381.70

HAM 12Shelton, Ethan9 380.65

STC 12Vandekerchove, Brad10 366.80

MAS 12Sutton, Gavin11 365.80

HAS 10Porter, Gryffin12 352.00

HAM 10Mathews, Jeremy13 350.15

GRCH 11Pruis, Hans14 349.65

STJOE 12Maynard, Jacob15 348.45

HAM 11Beyer, Quentin16 331.40

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

EGR 11Bayer, Charley1 343.50

EGR 12Kirchgessner, Billy2 337.40

CHEL  9Brown, Mitch3 331.85

BCJG 12Post, Trevor4 297.00

GRCC  9Schwallier, Will5 285.10

HOLCH 11Nykamp, Sam6 279.20

BCJG 11Miller, Jamie7 274.15

HAM 12Shelton, Ethan8 271.35

HAS 10Porter, Gryffin9 266.00

MCHS 12Blackstock, Ian10 265.40

MAS 12Sutton, Gavin11 261.35

GRCH 11Pruis, Hans12 260.25

HAM 10Mathews, Jeremy13 259.55

STJOE 12Maynard, Jacob14 253.55

STC 12Vandekerchove, Brad15 252.40

HAM 11Beyer, Quentin16 248.15

POW 11Jones, Chris17 246.05

PLAIN 12Perez, Jason18 245.50

ERIE 11Whaley, Ryan19 239.00

SPLK 11Miller, Wit20 238.20

 
#5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

EGR 11Bayer, Charley1 231.15

CHEL  9Brown, Mitch2 217.10

HOLCH 11Nykamp, Sam3 206.80

EGR 12Kirchgessner, Billy4 204.80

HAM 12Shelton, Ethan5 193.30

MCHS 12Blackstock, Ian6 189.45

BCJG 12Post, Trevor7 188.70

GRCC  9Schwallier, Will8 179.65

HAM 10Mathews, Jeremy9 178.75

GRCH 11Pruis, Hans10 175.70

HAS 10Porter, Gryffin11 174.70

PLAIN 12Perez, Jason12 174.60

STC 12Vandekerchove, Brad13 172.65

MAS 12Sutton, Gavin14 169.55

STJOE 12Maynard, Jacob15 169.20

BCJG 11Miller, Jamie16 165.70

HAM 11Beyer, Quentin17 163.25

ERIE 11Whaley, Ryan18 160.30

POW 11Jones, Chris19 160.20

SPLK 11Miller, Wit20 159.75

DEW 11Kauffman, Rory21 158.40

GRCH 11DeBoer, Drew22 156.75

TRENT 12Oboza, Dryden23 155.35

DUN 12Silveira, Jakob24 150.10

HAM 12Goodpaster, Wil25 147.30

HAS 12Porter, Jordan26 146.05

SPLK 10Walker, Cayden27 145.70

BCHC 11Tiles, Kevin28 141.65

MCHS 12Henderson, Elliott29 133.65

MILAN 9Gottardi, Steven30 133.25

ADR  9Kemerer, Zachariah31 132.65

DEW 12Powell, Avery32 129.60

PINCK 10Stahl, Griffin33 129.20

MARSH  9Kase, Josh34 122.20

OW 11Deweese, Charles35 122.00

LUD 11Bennett, Evan36 113.95

 
#6  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

PINCK 11Ray, Tyler1 49.23

23.34 25.89

SPLK 11Brown, Charles2 49.80

22.86 26.94

MAS 11Boomer, Liam3 50.48

23.57 26.91

HOLCH 11Assink, Blake4 51.26

23.79 27.47

BHCK 12Zexter, Josh5 51.91

24.20 27.71

DEW 12Blair, Dillon6 51.92

23.85 28.07

MARY 12Decator, John7 52.33

24.68 27.65

ETR 12Ehrhardt, Alden8 53.18

24.98 28.20

SPLK 12Faber, Sam9 53.57

24.76 28.81

STC 12Likins, Max10 53.69

24.49 29.20

HAM 11Bueschel, Lewis11 53.78

24.63 29.15
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DCD  9Krieger, Mayer12 54.26

25.43 28.83

PLAIN 11Emde, Ivan13 54.28

25.35 28.93

CHEL 11Olk, Parker14 54.34

25.22 29.12

CHAR 12Hammons, Aidan15 54.77

25.28 29.49

HOLCH 12Koning, Daniel16 55.16

25.40 29.76

MANST 10Adamczak, Trevor17 55.28

25.32 29.96

TRENT 10Alcantar, Enrique18 55.30

25.66 29.64

BHCK  9Farner, Will19 55.46

26.09 29.37

OTS 12Case, Tyler20 55.59

26.66 28.93

BHCK  9Zexter, Colin21 55.64

25.66 29.98

GRCH 12Ogdahl, Dylan22 55.80

26.26 29.54

HAM 11Talsma, Elliot23 56.22

25.79 30.43

GRCH 9O'Grady, Max24 56.46

26.07 30.39

 
#7  Boys 100 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HOLCH 12Kalkman, Colin1 45.72

21.85 23.87

DCD 12Ryan, Jacob2 45.92

21.84 24.08

TRENT 12Boling-Hamer, Spencer3 47.24

22.65 24.59

EGR 11Pontius, Kenny4 47.57

22.66 24.91

EGR 12Laham, Will5 47.80

22.99 24.81

EGR 12Jung, Max6 48.16

23.38 24.78

ALL 10Smith, Titus7 48.28

23.13 25.15

DEW 12Schluckebier, Nate8 48.34

23.20 25.14

BHCK 12Wiater, James9 48.45

23.12 25.33

SPLK 9Wachter, Johnny10 48.46

23.52 24.94

WILL 12Ritenour, Ky11 48.67

22.95 25.72

MAS 12Williams, Gabe12 48.83

23.54 25.29

GRCH 11Foll, Luke13 49.02

23.46 25.56

PNDP 12Boehme, Lars14 49.07

23.44 25.63

PLAIN 12Herbert, Jacob15 49.34

23.85 25.49

LUD 12Walls, Evan16 49.39

23.46 25.93

HAM 11Boehm, Zachary17 49.40

23.58 25.82

GRCH 11Rusticus, Ben18 49.42

23.99 25.43

STC 10Betcher, Jack19 49.83

24.40 25.43

HAM 12Nyboer, Cole20 49.84

23.75 26.09

STC 11Proctor, Colton21 49.88

24.47 25.41

PINCK 12Beckwith, Alex22 50.09

24.25 25.84

ADR 12Ranta, Drew23 50.15

23.72 26.43

STJOE 12Moyer, Andrew24 50.17

24.23 25.94

BCHC 11Patty, Cole25 50.19

24.20 25.99

MANST 11Thompson, Seth26 50.45

24.21 26.24

ETR 10Jones, Avery27 50.46

24.23 26.23

RIV 11Johnson, Ben28 50.66

24.50 26.16

OTS 11Pompileo, Gage29 50.77

23.87 26.90

DEW 10Busch, Lucas30 51.05

24.74 26.31

EGR 12Schulz, Tucker31 51.15

24.19 26.96

 
#8  Boys 500 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MAS 12Cantrell, Jonas1 4:27.58

23.04 25.24 27.3426.14

27.08 27.46 27.82 27.81

28.28 27.37

BHCK 10Schwab, Ethan2 4:35.14

24.90 27.17 28.1927.68

28.04 28.09 28.35 27.88

28.02 26.82

PNDP 12Gushman, Griffin3 4:41.64

25.16 26.99 28.4028.06

28.61 28.82 29.04 29.23

29.21 28.12

HOLCH 12Grasman, Joey4 4:41.79

24.30 27.01 28.4028.17

28.79 29.44 29.22 29.32

29.14 28.00

EGR  9Kegle, Carter5 4:43.54

25.14 27.39 28.9128.21

29.06 29.07 29.21 29.45

29.02 28.08

EGR 12Periard, Patrick6 4:43.94

25.31 27.69 28.7728.12

29.03 29.34 29.04 29.38

29.22 28.04

SPLK 12Schock, Collin7 4:48.84

25.37 27.86 28.9828.80

29.53 29.74 29.81 29.99

30.29 28.47

BHCK 12Angileri, Ben8 4:49.18

25.66 28.48 29.1028.82

29.21 29.31 29.65 29.83

29.84 29.28

BCHC 10LaFleur, Justin9 4:51.73

25.45 27.67 28.9328.51

29.38 29.75 30.33 30.54

30.82 30.35

GRCC 12Worthington, Sean10 4:55.55

24.97 28.60 29.4629.70

30.40 30.81 30.49 30.24

30.90 29.98

MANST 12Sullivan, Ben11 4:55.56

25.35 27.79 29.7028.72

30.06 30.38 31.05 31.15

31.46 29.90

HAM 12Stutler, Heath12 5:02.36

26.40 29.15 30.3930.04

30.78 31.34 31.43 31.98

31.19 29.66

MANST 12Antal, Griffen13 5:02.69

26.36 29.37 30.8930.52

30.49 30.99 31.52 30.79

31.51 30.25

DEW 11Sackett, Cooper14 5:03.33

26.66 29.46 30.2430.28

30.58 31.32 31.95 31.58

31.11 30.15

DEW 10Keisling, Erik15 5:03.37

25.88 28.89 30.9330.16

31.10 31.60 31.85 31.94

31.55 29.47

OTS  9Meyer, Bryce16 5:03.71

26.32 29.47 30.5829.97

30.88 31.00 31.74 32.23

31.77 29.75

PINCK 11Dickey, Merek17 5:04.47

26.23 29.40 30.9730.44

31.29 31.10 31.62 31.64

30.92 30.86

ALL 11Eichbauer, Conrad18 5:08.21

27.22 29.63 31.0930.49

31.44 31.43 31.95 32.21

32.00 30.75
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OTS 10Stender, Luke19 5:09.87

27.86 30.62 30.8530.69

31.96 31.92 32.63 32.27

31.94 29.13

 
#9  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

MAS1 1:26.52

Williams, Gabe 12 Hebert, Tommy 11

Boomer, Liam 11 Cantrell, Jonas 12

21.82 22.71 20.4221.57

EGR2 1:26.89

Laham, Will 12 Jung, Max 12

Pontius, Kenny 11 McCahill, Logan 10

22.07 21.97 21.1721.68

GRCH3 1:27.13

Sytsma, Ben 9 Foll, Luke 11

Rusticus, Ben 11 Haaksma, Jacob 12

21.89 22.11 21.0922.04

HOLCH4 1:27.68

Grasman, Joey 12 Hoeksema, Christian 10

VandenBrink, Corbin 12 Assink, Blake 11

21.94 22.13 20.8522.76

ALL5 1:29.32

Hammer, Ian 11 Hiscock, Anthony 12

Harlan, Gabe 11 Smith, Titus 10

23.03 22.45 21.3322.51

SPLK6 1:29.42

Schock, Collin 12 Hare, Ethan 11

Guczwa, Tanner 10 Westhoff, Joe 11

21.86 22.79 22.1822.59

MARSH7 1:30.04

Eshius, Marcos 11 Korten, Jerome 11

Dent, Anthony 12 Culp, Isaac 11

22.86 22.47 22.4822.23

STC8 1:30.16

Proctor, Colton 11 Likins, Max 12

Hack, Spencer 12 Betcher, Jack 10

22.34 22.66 22.4522.71

HAM9 1:30.44

Boehm, Zachary 11 Beatty, Isaac 12

Stutler, Heath 12 Nyboer, Cole 12

22.50 22.43 22.4023.11

GRCC10 1:30.45

Ryle, Cullen 12 Cowden, Tommy 12

Fetterhoff, Eli 12 Worthington, Sean 12

23.67 23.24 21.9721.57

LUD11 1:30.90

Rohrer, Chazz 12 Peplinski, Colby 12

Bennett, Evan 11 Walls, Evan 12

22.30 23.13 22.0123.46

BHCK12 1:31.15

Zhang, Andrew 12 Farner, Will 9

Angileri, Ben 12 Wiater, James 12

23.19 22.65 22.1823.13

ETR13 1:31.34

Morgan, Keith 12 O'Brien, Tommy 11

Ehrhardt, Alden 12 Jones, Avery 10

23.15 22.79 22.4322.97

OTS14 1:31.83

Stender, Owen 12 Gross, Brendan 12

Barck, Seth 10 Pompileo, Gage 11

22.88 23.67 22.4922.79

PNDP15 1:31.89

Dupuis, Anthony 11 Vigneau, Paul 10

Gushman, Griffin 12 Boehme, Lars 12

24.04 23.57 21.5622.72

STJOE16 1:31.99

Jordan, Chris 09 Judge, Juswin 9

Haunhorst, Jacob 12 Moyer, Andrew 12

24.22 22.60 22.2522.92

PLAIN17 1:32.00

Herbert, Jacob 12 Keator, Tyler 10

DeLaet, Clyde 12 Viviano, Isaac 12

23.01 23.30 22.6523.04

MANST18 1:32.40

Lampen, Alec 9 Thompson, Seth 11

Antal, Griffen 12 Sullivan, Ben 12

23.16 22.72 23.1423.38

SOHV19 1:32.97

Florey, Jacob 11 Callaghan, Patrick 12

Meyer, Benjamin 10 Meyer, Jacob 10

24.04 23.95 22.1522.83

WAY20 1:33.17

Jenison, Sean 12 Vanbaal, Andrew 12

Sidebotham, Cooper 12 Jenison, Zachery 10

24.07 23.59 22.4723.04

BCHC21 1:33.56

Brown, Michael 11 Papiez, Dominik 9

LaFleur, Justin 10 Patty, Cole 11

23.72 23.88 22.3223.64

DEW22 1:34.20

Busch, Lucas 10 Dennings, Parker 12

Sackett, Cooper 11 Davison, Ellis 12

23.80 23.90 23.2923.21

STUR23 1:34.44

Cain, Rylee 12 Toner, Matt 11

Tisdel, Dalton 9 Herblet, Justin 11

23.58 23.97 22.5324.36

MILAN24 1:35.62

Kennedy, Sam 9 Kruise, Gavin 10

Ohare, Liam 12 Wayne, Flannery 10

23.72 23.73 23.9624.21

DUN25 1:36.00

Keinath, Hadley 12 Atkinson, Ryan 12

Eastman, Drew 11 Borbely, Ean 11

22.54 25.52 24.3223.62

RIV26 1:36.04

Johnson, Ben 11 Polgar, Sam 11

Rose, Gavin 12 Pickell, Eric 12

23.92 23.99 24.2823.85

WILL27 1:36.11

Schafer, Jack 12 Shaw, Ryan 12

Crain, Luke 11 Scheunrman, Aidan 11

24.23 23.50 24.1424.24

PINCK28 1:36.55

Ray, Dylan 9 Richards, Ben 10

Mondro, Lucas 9 Dickey, Merek 11

24.55 24.25 23.6524.10

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

HOLCH 12Kalkman, Colin1 50.96

24.73 26.23

PINCK 11Ray, Tyler2 51.09

25.20 25.89

EGR 10McCahill, Logan3 51.45

25.23 26.22

MARSH 12Turner, Nate4 53.02

25.86 27.16

BHCK 12Zhang, Andrew5 53.51

26.17 27.34

MILAN 10Heikka, Zachary6 53.75

25.76 27.99

HAM 12Beatty, Isaac7 53.77

25.84 27.93

STC 12Likins, Max8 54.12

26.29 27.83

EGR 10Turnage, Ted9 54.93

26.60 28.33

DUN 12Keinath, Hadley10 54.96

26.64 28.32

DEW 12Young, Zach11 55.19

26.40 28.79

MANST 9Lampen, Alec12 55.39

27.45 27.94

BHCK  9Zexter, Colin13 55.93

26.82 29.11

EGR 12Doctor, Reeve14 56.27

27.00 29.27

APCAB 9Bylow, Drew15 56.44

27.22 29.22

DCD 12Jonna, Michael16 56.68

27.56 29.12

STUR 12Cain, Rylee17 56.71

27.18 29.53

PNDP 11Dupuis, Anthony18 56.85

27.83 29.02

PLAIN 11Emde, Ivan19 57.02

27.55 29.47

MANST 10Adamczak, Trevor20 57.04

27.42 29.62

HOLCH 10Windemuller, Ryan21 57.22

26.73 30.49

EGR  9Spitzley, Micah22 57.30

27.59 29.71

MARSH 11Korten, Jerome23 57.33

27.37 29.96
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ETR 12Morgan, Keith24 57.90

28.20 29.70

OTS 12Case, Tyler25 57.94

27.72 30.22

RIV 11Johnson, Ben26 58.26

28.41 29.85

MILAN 12Stafford, Ben27 58.61

28.26 30.35

ADR  9Gould, Hadyn28 59.09

27.79 31.30

POW  9Gross, Will29 59.55

27.67 31.88

 
#11  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

MILAN 11Dobrzanski, Andrew1 54.67

25.68 28.99

BHCK 10Schwab, Ethan2 55.46

26.29 29.17

OTS 12Stender, Owen3 55.85

26.53 29.32

GRCH 12Haaksma, Jacob4 56.73

26.59 30.14

PLAIN 12Viviano, Isaac5 59.49

27.53 31.96

MARSH 12Dent, Anthony6 59.75

27.98 31.77

GRCC 12Fetterhoff, Eli7 59.78

28.18 31.60

WAY 10Jenison, Zachery8 1:00.87

28.29 32.58

EXGB 11Woods, Andrew9 1:00.90

28.43 32.47

WILL 10Millerov, Brodey10 1:01.15

28.53 32.62

WILL 12Ritenour, Ky11 1:01.32

28.28 33.04

MANST 12Lee, Zach12 1:01.43

28.41 33.02

HAM 11Thomas, Blake13 1:01.76

28.76 33.00

HOLCH 10Hoeksema, Christian14 1:02.16

29.03 33.13

ALMA  9Chiodini, Jack15 1:02.21

29.60 32.61

DEW 12Schluckebier, Nate16 1:02.48

29.94 32.54

ERIE 12Small, Alex17 1:02.55

29.25 33.30

HOLCH 11Horjus, Jackson18 1:02.75

28.35 34.40

SPLK 11Westhoff, Joe19 1:03.45

29.96 33.49

STC 12Hack, Spencer20 1:03.46

29.05 34.41

HAM 10Nyhof, Jackson21 1:04.34

29.73 34.61

MARSH 12Bohl, Aidan22 1:04.77

29.95 34.82

MANST 9Mendians, Drew23 1:05.68

30.82 34.86

 
#12  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

HOLCH1 3:09.58

Grasman, Joey 12 Hoeksema, Christian 10

Assink, Blake 11 Kalkman, Colin 12

22.64 47.70 49.4723.24

22.16 47.25 21.30 45.16

SPLK2 3:09.73

Schock, Collin 12 Wachter, Johnny 9

Faber, Sam 12 Brown, Charles 11

22.84 47.92 48.0522.85

22.86 48.62 21.18 45.14

MAS3 3:10.67

Williams, Gabe 12 Hebert, Tommy 11

Boomer, Liam 11 Cantrell, Jonas 12

23.09 48.86 49.6923.67

22.63 47.23 21.60 44.89

EGR4 3:12.23

Laham, Will 12 Periard, Patrick 12

Jung, Max 12 Pontius, Kenny 11

23.23 48.76 47.6622.81

23.19 48.34 22.52 47.47

BHCK5 3:14.76

Wiater, James 12 Angileri, Ben 12

Zexter, Josh 12 Schwab, Ethan 10

23.39 48.94 49.2023.53

23.42 49.30 22.53 47.32

DEW6 3:17.66

Blair, Dillon 12 Busch, Lucas 10

Young, Zach 12 Schluckebier, Nate 12

23.46 48.92 50.7824.36

23.45 49.85 23.05 48.11

MARSH7 3:18.39

Turner, Nate 12 Eshius, Marcos 11

Culp, Isaac 11 Korten, Jerome 11

22.93 47.81 50.7924.16

23.87 50.25 23.20 49.54

MILAN8 3:18.64

Heikka, Zachary 10 Stafford, Ben 12

Parris, Carson 12 Dobrzanski, Andrew 11

23.51 49.93 53.0024.97

23.70 50.29 21.56 45.42

GRCH9 3:19.49

Sytsma, Ben 9 Rusticus, Ben 11

Boender, Cade 11 Foll, Luke 11

23.79 49.57 50.4323.97

24.46 51.02 23.16 48.47

PNDP10 3:19.61

Vigneau, Paul 10 Dupuis, Anthony 11

Boehme, Lars 12 Gushman, Griffin 12

25.15 52.69 50.7124.43

22.69 47.93 23.21 48.28

PLAIN11 3:19.62

Herbert, Jacob 12 DeLaet, Clyde 12

Emde, Ivan 11 Viviano, Isaac 12

24.18 49.61 51.6024.20

23.48 50.09 22.96 48.32

DCD12 3:20.03

Kuang, Caden 11 Krieger, Mayer 9

Jonna, Michael 12 Ryan, Jacob 12

24.56 51.53 52.0924.81

24.56 50.63 20.94 45.78

HAM13 3:20.52

Nyboer, Cole 12 Boehm, Zachary 11

Stutler, Heath 12 Beatty, Isaac 12

24.20 50.71 50.7924.51

23.38 49.71 23.50 49.31

MANST14 3:20.56

Adamczak, Trevor 10 Thompson, Seth 11

Antal, Griffen 12 Sullivan, Ben 12

24.25 50.76 49.7923.92

23.97 50.47 23.45 49.54

PINCK15 3:20.90

Ray, Tyler 11 Ray, Dylan 9

Dickey, Merek 11 Beckwith, Alex 12

22.98 47.53 52.8024.99

24.41 51.60 23.21 48.97

ALL16 3:21.51

Hammer, Ian 11 Hiscock, Anthony 12

Harlan, Gabe 11 Smith, Titus 10

25.33 52.91 50.9924.05

23.60 50.26 22.54 47.35

GRCC17 3:21.94

Ryle, Cullen 12 Cowden, Tommy 12

Fetterhoff, Eli 12 Worthington, Sean 12

24.66 52.67 53.4925.59

22.85 48.46 22.46 47.32

BCHC18 3:24.40

Brown, Michael 11 Patty, Andrew 11

LaFleur, Justin 10 Patty, Cole 11

24.74 52.06 51.2523.93

24.19 50.56 23.26 50.53

TRENT19 3:24.90

Boling-Hamer, Spencer 12 Pate, Carl 10

Alcantar, Enrique 10 Krause, Eli 12

23.29 47.87 53.8225.12

24.29 50.61 24.84 52.60

OTS20 3:27.69

Barck, Seth 10 Moss, Ethan 10

Case, Tyler 12 Stender, Owen 12

24.38 52.22 55.1625.41

23.62 50.76 23.78 49.55

WILL21 3:28.51

Kemler, Chris 12 Millerov, Bayley 12

Millerov, Brodey 10 Ritenour, Ky 12

23.73 50.44 55.7125.68

24.15 50.97 24.63 51.39
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WAY22 3:28.55

Sidebotham, Cooper 12 Oudbier, Henry 9

Vanbaal, Andrew 12 Jenison, Zachery 10

25.34 52.46 52.5725.12

24.97 52.08 23.55 51.44

ETR23 3:39.31

Morgan, Keith 12 O'Brien, Tommy 11

Jones, Cooper 10 Martinez, Jake 11

24.47 52.72 55.7226.68

25.48 53.00 26.52 57.87

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. East Grand Rapids 308

2. Holland Christian 218.5

3. Cranbrook Kingswood 194

4. Spring Lake 186

5. Mason 162

6. Grand Rapids Christian 134

7. Marshall 107

8. Milan 101

9. Hamilton 95

10. DeWitt 83

11. Detroit Country Day School 81

12. Grand Rapids Catholic Central 66

13. Saint Clair 59

14. Pontiac Notre Dame Preparatory 57.5

15. Allegan 56

16. Pinckney 47

17. Plainwell 43

18. Manistee 40

18. Trenton 40

20. Otsego 35

21. John Glenn 28

22. Marysville 24

23. Eaton Rapids 21

24. Ludington 19

24. Chelsea 19

24. Williamston 19

27. Charlotte 15

28. Battle Creek Harper Creek 12

28. Essexville Garber 12

30. Wayland 11

30. Marine City 11

32. Dundee 8

33. Haslett 5

34. St Joseph 4

35. Alma 2

35. Allen Park St Frances Cabrini 2



MHSAA Division 3 Boy’s State Finals

Event Results

2021 MHSAA D3 Boys State Final

Diver Name PrelimsRank Order Team Affiliation Semis Finals

1 36 Charley Bayer East Grand Rapids High School 231.15 343.50 490.75

2 35 Billy Kirchgessner East Grand Rapids High School 204.80 337.40 472.90

3 32 Mitchell Brown Chelsea High School 217.10 331.85 450.05

4 33 Trevor Post Bay City John Glenn High School 188.70 297.00 411.00

5 29 Sam Nykamp Holland Christian 206.80 279.20 392.75

6 28 James Miller Bay City John Glenn High School 165.70 274.15 392.60

7 25 William Schwallier Grand Rapids Catholic Central High 
School

179.65 285.10 391.85

8 31 Ian Blackstock Marine City High School 189.45 265.40 381.70

9 34 Ethan Shelton Hamilton HS 193.30 271.35 380.65

10 19 Brad Vandekerckhove Saint Clair High School 172.65 252.40 366.80

11 30 Gavin Sutton Mason High School 169.55 261.35 365.80

12 24 Gryffin Porter Haslett High School 174.70 266.00 352.00

13 20 Jeremy Mathews Hamilton HS 178.75 259.55 350.15

14 26 Hans Pruis Grand Rapids Christian High School- 
Boys

175.10 260.25 349.65

15 16 Jacob Maynard St. Joseph High School 169.20 253.55 348.45

16 13 Quentin Beyer Hamilton HS 163.25 248.15 331.40

17 21 Chris Jones Powers Catholic High School 160.20 246.05 Cut

18 15 Jason Perez Plainwell High School 174.60 245.50 Cut

19 9 Ryan Whaley Erie Mason High School 160.30 239.00 Cut

20 17 Wit Miller Spring Lake High School Boys 159.75 238.20 Cut

21 27 Rory Kauffman Dewitt 158.40 Cut

22 14 Drew DeBoer Grand Rapids Christian High School- 
Boys

156.75 Cut

23 10 Dryden Oboza Trenton 155.35 Cut

24 11 Jake Silveria Dundee High School 150.10 Cut

25 18 Wil Goodpaster Hamilton HS 147.30 Cut

26 8 Jordan Porter Haslett High School 146.05 Cut

27 23 Cayden Walker Spring Lake High School Boys 145.70 Cut

28 12 Kevin Tiles Battle Creek Harper Creek 141.65 Cut

29 7 Elliott Henderson Marine City High School 133.65 Cut

30 2 Steven Gottadi Milan High School 133.25 Cut

31 1 Zach Kemerer Adrian High School 132.65 Cut

32 6 Avery Powell Dewitt 129.60 Cut

33 4 Griffin Stahl Pinckney High School 129.20 Cut

34 3 Josh Kase Marshall High School 122.20 Cut

35 5 Charles Deweese Owosso High School 122.00 Cut

36 22 Evan Bennett Ludington High School 113.95 Cut
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